

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015
(Application with prayer to allow the present appeal)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7442 OF 2013

Suchit Kumar

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the appellant has filed application with prayer to allow the present civil appeal in terms of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition Rehabilitation and Settlement Act, 2013. The same has been registered as I.A. No.2 and is placed with appeal paperbooks.

It is further submitted that similar applications filed with same relief in other connected matters i.e. C.A. 7424 of 2013 etc. were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.1.2015 when the Court allowed all the applications (Citation reference 2015(3) SCC 206).

It is also submitted that Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate has on 21.7.2015 filed affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.2 namely Punjab Urban Development Authority, in reply to I.A. No.2. The same is being circulated alongwith revised office report for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

There are four respondents. Respondent No.2 is represented through Ms.C.K.Sucharita. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Office: Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
Flat No. 97, Ankur Appt., Plot No. 7,
Indraprasta Extn, Near Mother Dairy, Delhi-91

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR