

01

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7442/2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with application for prayer to allow the present appeal in terms of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 and intervention and office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Dhaka, Adv.

Mr. Mohit J., Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Mariya Mumtaz Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. Tannaya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The limited notice was issued on 20.07.2012 since the appellant confined his prayer to the allotment of residential plot on reserved price under the Greater Mohali Area Development Authority.

The respondent-authority is directed to file an affidavit positively within two weeks from today as to whether residential

2

plots are available under the Greater Mohali Area Development Authority and if such plots are available, whether one of them can be allotted to the appellant.

List on 18.04.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master