

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
 (Application for Restoration)
 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7442 OF 2013

Suchit Kumar

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was dismissed for non-prosecution vide Court's Order dated 16.11.2016.

It is submitted that, Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the appellant has on 29.11.2016 filed application for restoration of appeal which is filed within time. The application has been registered as I.A.No. 5/2016 and is placed with appeal paperbooks.

The application for restoration of appeal in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 21st day of December, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**Copy to:-**

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.
Office: Supreme Court, Library 2, New Delhi 110001
2. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
Flat No. 97, Ankur Appt., Plot No. 7, Indraprasta Extn, Near Mother Dairy, Delhi-91
3. Mr. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate.
315, New Supreme Court Lawyers' Chamber, Block-II, ND
4. Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate.
430, New Lawyers' Chamber, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, ND

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR