

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7442/2013

SUCHIT KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternate Arrangement Notice in respect of Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
sent to the concerned parties.)

Date : 10-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debashree Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Ms. K. Vaijyanthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, appellant has been duly served by way of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from his side.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Advocate that her name is wrongly shown at petitioner's side, though she is appearing for respondent. Registry to update the database immediately.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB