

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7443/2013

MEGH RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternate Arrangement Notice in respect of Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
sent to the concerned parties.)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of State of Punjab. She seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Sole appellant has been duly served in making alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

MG