

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7443/2013

MEGH RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, notice is duly served upon the appellant but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for the respondents has informed this Court that the self-same acquisition came to this Court and has been decided against the State.

Taking note thereof, I consider it appropriate to list the matter before the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER